TL/H/5686
D
A
C
0
8
0
0

TL/H/5686–1
FIGURE 1. g20 VP-P Output Digital-to-Analog Converter (Note 4)
Ordering Information
Non-Linearity
Temperature Order Numbers
Range
J Package (J16A)* N Package (N16A)* SO Package (M16A)
g0.1% FS 0§C s TA s a70§C DAC0802LCJ DAC-08HQ DAC0802LCN DAC-08HP DAC0802LCM
g0.19% FS b55§C s TA s a125§C DAC0800LJ DAC-08Q
g0.19% FS 0§C s TA s a70§C DAC0800LCJ DAC-08EQ DAC0800LCN DAC-08EP DAC0800LCM
g0.39% FS 0§C s TA s a70§C DAC0801LCN DAC-08CP DAC0801LCM
*Devices may be ordered by using either order number.
C1995 National Semiconductor Corporation RRD-B30M115/Printed in U. S. A.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage (Va b Vb) g18V or 36V
Power Dissipation (Note 2) 500 mW
Reference Input Differential Voltage
(V14 to V15) Vb to Va
Reference Input Common-Mode Range
(V14, V15) Vb to Va
Reference Input Current 5 mA
Logic Inputs Vb to Vb plus 36V
Analog Current Outputs (VS
b e b15V) 4.25 mA
ESD Susceptibility (Note 3) TBD V
Storage Temperature b65§C to a150§C
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 seconds)
Dual-In-Line Package (plastic) 260§C
Dual-In-Line Package (ceramic) 300§C
Surface Mount Package
Vapor Phase (60 seconds) 215§C
Infrared (15 seconds) 220§C
Operating Conditions (Note 1)
Min Max Units
Temperature (TA)
DAC0800L b55 a125 §C
DAC0800LC 0 a70 §C
DAC0801LC 0 a70 §C
DAC0802LC 0 a70 §C
Electrical Characteristics The following specifications apply for VS e g15V, IREF e 2 mA and TMIN s TA s
TMAX unless otherwise specified. Output characteristics refer to both IOUT and IOUT.
DAC0802LC
DAC0800L/